
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT 
DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE 

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/273, 

Roll No. 
0001 

0002 

0003 

0004 

0005 

0006 

No.DSJ.65/Adv./Pt.I2014/11 Dated Tura the 3rd November, 2014, the roll number wise list of 

candidates found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 21" 
August, 2023 at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows: 

0007 

0008 

0009 

0010 

0012 

0011 

0013 

0014 

0015 

0016 

0017 

0018 

0019 

0020 

0022 

0023 

0024 

0025 

0026 

0027 

Copy to: 

Name of applicant 

2 

4. 

Shri Alberth Nicholson A. Sangma 

Shri Ananda R Sangma 
Shri Amaygreath M Sangma 

Shri Appubirth A Sangma 
Shri Arnold Ch. Sangma 

Shri Azario D Sangma 

Shri Baljrang Ch Marak 

Shri Balsrang R Marak 

Shri Barkey S Marak 
Shri Barning D Sangma 

Shri Benison M Sangma 

Shri Bettin T Sangma 

0021 Shri Chamkie B Marak 

Shri Bilash Koch 

Shri Bildo D. Sangma 

Shri Billybirth R Sangma 

Shri Binath Ch Marak 
Shri Birbal R Marak 

Shri Biswajit Hajong 
Shri Breningston R Marak 

WEST GARO HILLS, TURA 

Shri Bryan Sengkam R Marak 

Shri Chengrang N Marak 
Shri Charmingstone M Sangma 

NOTIFICATION 

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/273 -A 

Shri Chugan Sabbath Marak 

Shri Clark M Sangma 
Shri Chuseng forth Ch Marak 

Shri Convil A Sangma 

In 

Notice Board. 

continuation 

5. Office File. 

Roll No. 

0028 

0029 

0030 

0031 

0032 

0033 

0034 

0035 

0036 

0037 

0038 

0039 

0040 

0041 

0042 

0043 

0044 

0045 

0046 

0047 

0048 

0049 

0050 

0051 

0052 

0053 

Dated Tura, the 25h July, 2023. 

0054 

of earlier 

Name of applicant 
Shri Crealin S Sangma 
Shri Daniel D Sangma 

Shri Danseng A Sangma 
Shri Darryl D. Shira 

Shri Dipraj D. Marak 
Shri Dominic Ch Marak 

Shri Dramen G Momin 

Shri Ekhil M Sangma 
Shri Erister Ch. Marak 

Shri Genthlebirth Ch Marak 
Shri Grejith Sangma 

Shri Grickstar D. Sangma 
Shri Hebison M Marak 

Shri Henrick Ch Marak 

Shri Jacob R Marak 

Shri Jagan Koch 

Shri Jenedick D Sangma 

Shri Jenibath D. Sangma 

Shri Jepharlin Ch Sangma 

Shri Jingjang D Shira 
Shri Johep G Momin 
Shri Johnny D. Sangma 

Shri Keosparline D. Sangma 
Shri Kishore A Marak 

Shri Krebin A Sangma 

Shri Krenickson Marak 

Shri Kriston A. Sangma 

notification 

By Order 

1. District & Sessions Judge - cum -Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee, West 
Garo Hills, Tura for information. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum �Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 
Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023. 

The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action. 
3. The System Analyst, Olo. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same 

in the official website. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESIONS COURT, 
WEST GARO HILLS, TURA. 

No.DSJ. 12/DSPC/2021/61, 

TO, 

Roll No. 

Post applied for 

Subject: Call letter. 

call letter. 

Against your application for the post of Driver, please be informed that 
you are called to appear in the driving test scheduled to be held on 21st August, 

2023 at 10.00 am in the District Transport Office (DTO) West Garo Hills, Tura. 
Recent passport size photo is to be pasted on this call letter and bring 

it with you for appearance in the driving test. One Extra passport size photo is 

also required to be pasted in the attendance register. 

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023. 

No candidate will be allowed to appear in the driving test without the 

No TA/DA will be paid by the District Court for appearing in the 
examination. 

Yours faithfully 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 
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