OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT

DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE WEST GARO HILLS, TURA

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/273, : In continuation of earlier notification No.DSJ.65/Adv./Pt.I/2014/11 Dated Tura the 3rd November, 2014, the roll number wise list of

candidates found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 21st

August, 2023 at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows:

Roll No.	Name of applicant	Roll No.	Name of applicant
0001	Shri Alberth Nicholson A. Sangma	0028	Shri Crealin S Sangma
0002	Shri Amaygreath M Sangma	0029	Shri Daniel D Sangma
0003	Shri Ananda R Sangma	0030	Shri Danseng A Sangma
0004	Shri Appubirth A Sangma	0031	Shri Darryl D. Shira
0005	Shri Arnold Ch. Sangma	0032	Shri Dipraj D. Marak
0006	Shri Azario D Sangma	0033	Shri Dominic Ch Marak
0007	Shri Baljrang Ch Marak	0034	Shri Dramen G Momin
0008	Shri Balsrang R Marak	0035	Shri Ekhil M Sangma
0009	Shri Barkey S Marak	0036	Shri Erister Ch. Marak
0010	Shri Barning D Sangma	0037	Shri Genthlebirth Ch Marak
0011	Shri Benison M Sangma	0038	Shri Grejith Sangma
0012	Shri Bettin T Sangma	0039	Shri Grickstar D. Sangma
0013	Shri Bilash Koch	0040	Shri Hebison M Marak
0014	Shri Bildo D. Sangma	0041	Shri Henrick Ch Marak
0015	Shri Billybirth R Sangma	0042	Shri Jacob R Marak
0016	Shri Binath Ch Marak	0043	Shri Jagan Koch
0017	Shri Birbal R Marak	0044	Shri Jenedick D Sangma
0018	Shri Biswajit Hajong	0045	Shri Jenibath D. Sangma
0019	Shri Breningston R Marak	0046	Shri Jepharlin Ch Sangma
0020	Shri Bryan Sengkam R Marak	0047	Shri Jingjang D Shira
0021	Shri Chamkie B Marak	0048	Shri Johep G Momin
0022	Shri Charmingstone M Sangma	0049	Shri Johnny D. Sangma
0023	Shri Chengrang N Marak	0050	Shri Keosparline D. Sangma
0024	Shri Chugan Sabbath Marak	0051	Shri Kishore A Marak
0025	Shri Chusengforth Ch Marak	0052	Shri Krebin A Sangma
0026	Shri Clark M Sangma	0053	Shri Krenickson Marak
0027	Shri Convil A Sangma	0054	Shri Kriston A. Sangma

By Order,

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary,
District Selection & Promotion Committee
West Garo Hills, Tura.

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/273 -A Copy to:

 District & Sessions Judge – cum – Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee, West Garo Hills, Tura for information.

2. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action.

The System Analyst, O/o. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same in the official website.

4. Notice Board.

5. Office File.

Hold

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESIONS COURT, WEST GARO HILLS, TURA.

No.DS	J.12/DSPC/2021/ <i>2</i> 69,	Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.
То,		
	Roll No	
	Post applied for	

Subject: Call letter.

Against your application for the post of Driver, please be informed that you are called to appear in the driving test scheduled to be held on 21st August, 2023 at 10.00 am in the District Transport Office (DTO) West Garo Hills, Tura.

Recent passport size photo is to be pasted on this call letter and bring it with you for appearance in the driving test. One Extra passport size photo is also required to be pasted in the attendance register.

No candidate will be allowed to appear in the driving test without the call letter.

No TA/DA will be paid by the District Court for appearing in the examination.

Yours faithfully

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.